SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: NE South Dakota Boat Ramp Replacements, Lake Alice & Bullhead Lake, GFP Project No. AliN19Ma, BulD19Ma

Bid Opening Date: September 19, 2019, 3:30 PM CDT

Lake	Alice North Access Area	Bids Received:		Deutsch Excavation, LLC		Kenzy Construction, Inc.		S.C.C.		
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
1.01	3' x 20' Pre Cast Plank Installed	Each	21	\$175.00	\$3,675.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$470.00	\$9,870.00	
1.02	Graded Leveling Aggregate F&I	Tons	50	\$42.50	\$2,125.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	
1.03	Spalls Bedding Material F&I	Tons	60	\$42.50	\$2,550.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	
1.04	Class B Riprap F&I	Tons	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	
1.05	Gravel Surfacing F&I	Tons	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$11.60	\$928.00	
1.06	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
TOTAL BASE BID		SE BID		\$17,150.00		\$14,590.00		\$24,118.00		

Bullhead Lake Access Area	Bids Received:								
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
1.01 Existing Plank Removal/Disposal	Each	18	\$95.00	\$1,710.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$220.00	\$3,960.00	
1.02 3' x 20' Pre Cast Plank Installed	Each	20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$470.00	\$9,400.00	
1.03 Graded Leveling Aggregate F&I	Tons	60	\$42.50	\$2,550.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	
1.04 Class B Riprap F&I	Tons	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	
1.05 Gravel Surfacing F&I	Tons	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$11.60	\$232.00	
1.06 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
	TOTAL BA	ASE BID	E BID \$15,060.00		\$12,560.00		\$24,152.00		

COMBINED TOTAL BASE BID, Lake Alice/Bullhead

\$32,210.00	\$27,150.00	\$48,270.00	